
Swimming (Long Course) Official World Rankings 2010 Men

Swimming (Long Course)
Official World Rankings 2010 - Men

1 January 2010 - 31 December 2010

200 m Freestyle S14

Rank Name NPC YoB Time Date City Country

1 Pepper, Daniel GBR 1989 2:02.18 20 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

2 Fox, Daniel AUS 1991 2:03.20 20 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

3 Procter, Ben GBR 1990 2:03.65 20 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

4 Groenewald, Craig Frederick RSA 1979 2:05.20 20 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

5 Evers, Marc NED 1991 2:06.53 20 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

6 Shuto, Takashi JPN 1986 2:07.21 14 Mar 2010 Fuji Japan

7 Miyazaki, Satoru JPN 1992 2:07.45 20 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

8 Rahier, Adam CAN 1988 2:08.14 20 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

9 Rodgie, Craig GBR 1989 2:09.05 20 Aug 2010 Sunderland Great Britain

10 Tsugawa, Takuya JPN 1992 2:09.15 18 Jul 2010 Osaka Japan

11 Wright, Challis RSA 1991 2:09.95 20 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

12 Sverrisson, Jon Margeir ISL 1992 2:10.20 18 Jun 2010 Berlin Germany

13 Vera Moran, Alberto Jesus VEN 1990 2:10.26 20 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

14 Donachie, Patrick AUS 1983 2:10.37 20 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

15 Tanaka, Yasuhiro JPN 1989 2:10.76 14 Mar 2010 Fuji Japan

16 Heath, Michael CAN 1989 2:11.85 12 Dec 2010 Toronto Canada

17 Takayanagi, Haruki JPN 1991 2:12.26 18 Jul 2010 Osaka Japan

18 Lee, Tsun Sang HKG 1992 2:12.36 20 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands
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19 Everloo, Wessel NED 1989 2:12.55 20 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

20 Hayashida, Taiga JPN 1989 2:13.18 14 Mar 2010 Fuji Japan

21 Bell, Matt IRL 1990 2:14.65 20 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

22 Dutter, Maxime FRA 1984 2:15.62 20 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

23 Berjel Herrera, Ruben David VEN 1992 2:15.72 20 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

24 Chagolla Gomez, Juan Luis MEX 1992 2:16.87 06 Jun 2010 Colima Mexico

25 Thomas, Jack GBR 1995 2:19.11 20 Aug 2010 Sunderland Great Britain

26 Hamilton, James IRL 1992 2:20.19 20 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

27 Chan, Man Tung HKG 1990 2:20.68 20 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

28 Sorensen, Jonas Bastian DEN 1993 2:20.71 20 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

29 Szechenyi, Andras HUN 1989 2:23.38 20 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

30 Jensen, Ragnvald FRO 1989 2:24.00 20 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

31 Magnusson, Ragnar ISL 1992 2:24.23 18 Jun 2010 Berlin Germany

32 Popov, Denis RUS 1989 2:24.39 20 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

33 Deprez, Tim BEL 1988 2:26.34 20 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

34 Lehmann, Andre GER 1995 2:26.76 20 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

35 Hlavac, Vladimir CZE 1993 2:30.06 20 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

36 Tan, Eng kiong, Benson SIN 1991 2:34.33 20 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

37 Tay, Wei siang, Lawrence SIN 1994 2:39.00 20 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

38 Erwin, Adrian Oskar Sindelka ISL 1987 2:47.40 18 Jun 2010 Berlin Germany

39 Dmitrochenko, Nikolay RUS 1983 2:54.83 20 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands
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Swimming (Long Course)
Official World Rankings 2010 - Women

1 January 2010 - 31 December 2010

200 m Freestyle S14

Rank Name NPC YoB Time Date City Country

1 van der Kulk, Marlou NED 1993 2:16.35 20 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

2 Leo, Kara AUS 1992 2:16.55 20 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

3 Massey, Natalie GBR 1989 2:17.81 20 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

4 Clarke, Kayla AUS 1991 2:18.64 20 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

5 Leung, Shu Hang HKG 1987 2:19.59 20 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

6 Toeters, Magda NED 1986 2:19.80 20 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

7 Selman, Chloe GBR 1995 2:26.42 20 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

8 Bird, Stephanie GBR 1988 2:28.22 18 Apr 2010 Sheffield Great Britain

9 Garcia Gutierrez, Judit ESP 1990 2:30.51 20 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

10 Takiyama, Michiko JPN 1987 2:35.16 14 Mar 2010 Fuji Japan

11 Medarts, Tamara BEL 1994 2:35.75 21 Mar 2010 Antwerp Belgium

12 Kachi, Eri JPN 1990 2:40.16 18 Jul 2010 Osaka Japan

13 Diaz de La Vega Parra, Mariana MEX 1987 2:40.93 06 Jun 2010 Colima Mexico

14 Berczi, Zsofia HUN 1981 2:46.26 22 May 2010 Debrecen Hungary

15 de Mot, Mieke BEL 1985 2:46.75 21 Mar 2010 Antwerp Belgium

16 Tapolczai, Viktoria HUN 1987 2:52.83 22 May 2010 Debrecen Hungary

17 Mikova, Adela CZE 1991 2:56.17 18 Apr 2010 Sheffield Great Britain

18 Hrafnsdottir, Anita Osk ISL 1994 2:57.09 18 Jun 2010 Berlin Germany
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19 Kondri, Nora Laura HUN 1988 3:06.78 22 May 2010 Debrecen Hungary
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Swimming (Long Course)
Official World Rankings 2010 - Men

1 January 2010 - 31 December 2010

100 m Backstroke S14

Rank Name NPC YoB Time Date City Country

1 Nagao, Tomoyuki JPN 1995 1:02.78 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

2 Procter, Ben GBR 1990 1:06.22 16 Apr 2010 Sheffield Great Britain

3 Rahier, Adam CAN 1988 1:06.63 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

4 Lee, Tsun Sang HKG 1992 1:06.75 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

5 Evers, Marc NED 1991 1:06.77 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

6 Fox, Daniel AUS 1991 1:07.08 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

7 Endo, Ryuta JPN 1987 1:07.96 18 Jul 2010 Osaka Japan

8 Chan, Man Tung HKG 1990 1:08.20 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

9 Rodgie, Craig GBR 1989 1:08.34 21 Aug 2010 Sunderland Great Britain

10 Heath, Michael CAN 1989 1:08.68 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

11 Everloo, Wessel NED 1989 1:09.28 13 Jun 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

12 Vera Moran, Alberto Jesus VEN 1990 1:09.52 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

13 Szechenyi, Andras HUN 1989 1:09.98 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

14 Groenewald, Craig Frederick RSA 1979 1:10.08 12 Apr 2010 Durban South Africa

15 Wright, Challis RSA 1991 1:10.29 12 Apr 2010 Durban South Africa

16 Tsugawa, Takuya JPN 1992 1:10.71 18 Jul 2010 Osaka Japan

17 Thomas, Jack GBR 1995 1:11.08 21 Aug 2010 Sunderland Great Britain

18 Sverrisson, Jon Margeir ISL 1992 1:13.32 20 Jun 2010 Berlin Germany
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19 Boylan, Nicholas GBR 1984 1:13.78 16 Apr 2010 Sheffield Great Britain

20 Ishida, Shinichi JPN 1985 1:13.94 14 Mar 2010 Fuji Japan

21 Deprez, Tim BEL 1988 1:14.26 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

22 Bell, Matt IRL 1990 1:14.86 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

23 Muramatsu, Ryo JPN 1990 1:15.36 18 Jul 2010 Osaka Japan

24 Berjel Herrera, Ruben David VEN 1992 1:15.41 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

25 Magnusson, Ragnar ISL 1992 1:15.42 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

26 Tan, Eng kiong, Benson SIN 1991 1:16.74 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

27 Jensen, Ragnvald FRO 1989 1:17.13 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

28 Lehmann, Andre GER 1995 1:17.86 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

29 Chagolla Gomez, Juan Luis MEX 1992 1:18.11 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

30 Hamilton, James IRL 1992 1:18.76 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

31 Berardi, Luca ITA 1983 1:19.63 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

32 Donachie, Patrick AUS 1983 1:20.05 23 Oct 2010 Sydney Australia

33 Hlavac, Vladimir CZE 1993 1:20.23 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

34 Tay, Wei siang, Lawrence SIN 1994 1:20.24 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

35 Eliason, Richard AUS 1988 1:26.81 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

36 Erwin, Adrian Oskar Sindelka ISL 1987 1:29.39 20 Jun 2010 Berlin Germany

37 Petrov, Anton RUS 1988 1:36.31 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands
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Swimming (Long Course)
Official World Rankings 2010 - Women

1 January 2010 - 31 December 2010

100 m Backstroke S14

Rank Name NPC YoB Time Date City Country

1 van der Kulk, Marlou NED 1993 1:10.90 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

2 Clarke, Kayla AUS 1991 1:11.13 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

3 Leung, Shu Hang HKG 1987 1:11.79 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

4 Holland, Nerice AUS 1988 1:12.63 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

5 Massey, Natalie GBR 1989 1:13.25 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

6 Selman, Chloe GBR 1995 1:14.57 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

7 Chow, Yuen Ying HKG 1988 1:15.63 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

8 Toeters, Magda NED 1986 1:16.75 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

9 Medarts, Tamara BEL 1994 1:17.83 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

10 Nishio, Yoshiko JPN 1982 1:18.32 18 Jul 2010 Osaka Japan

11 Bird, Stephanie GBR 1988 1:19.46 21 Aug 2010 Sunderland Great Britain

12 Hoar, Amberley GBR 1993 1:20.39 16 Apr 2010 Sheffield Great Britain

13 Garcia Gutierrez, Judit ESP 1990 1:21.04 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

14 Leo, Kara AUS 1992 1:24.71 23 Oct 2010 Sydney Australia

15 de Mot, Mieke BEL 1985 1:26.88 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

16 Diaz de La Vega Parra, Mariana MEX 1987 1:27.72 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

17 Tapolczai, Viktoria HUN 1987 1:28.36 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

18 Stefansdottir, Kolbrun Alda ISL 1997 1:29.16 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands
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19 Moraes Barreto, Viviana VEN 2010 1:29.53 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

20 Mikova, Adela CZE 1991 1:32.32 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

21 Hrafnsdottir, Anita Osk ISL 1994 1:32.79 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

22 Smith, Yvonne RSA 1990 1:32.98 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

23 Leune, Delfien BEL 1988 1:33.04 21 Mar 2010 Antwerp Belgium

24 Tu, Jo-Lin TPE 1991 1:34.96 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

25 Corradin, Silvia ITA 1983 1:37.64 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

26 Berczi, Zsofia HUN 1981 1:38.07 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

27 Kondri, Nora Laura HUN 1988 1:38.18 23 May 2010 Debrecen Hungary

28 Oberhauser, Kathrin ITA 1992 1:41.58 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

29 Ng, Mannie POR 1981 1:47.11 13 Mar 2010 Povoa de Varzim Portugal

30 Chew, Zi Ling SIN 1992 1:49.74 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

31 Fedorova, Maria RUS 1993 2:06.88 17 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands
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Swimming (Long Course) Official World Rankings 2010 Men

Swimming (Long Course)
Official World Rankings 2010 - Men

1 January 2010 - 31 December 2010

100 m Breaststroke SB14

Rank Name NPC YoB Time Date City Country

1 Pepper, Daniel GBR 1989 1:10.48 17 Apr 2010 Sheffield Great Britain

2 Eliason, Richard AUS 1988 1:11.48 18 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

3 Tanaka, Yasuhiro JPN 1989 1:11.71 18 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

4 Wright, Challis RSA 1991 1:12.12 18 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

5 Evers, Marc NED 1991 1:12.17 18 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

6 Hayashida, Taiga JPN 1989 1:13.76 18 Jul 2010 Osaka Japan

7 Groenewald, Craig Frederick RSA 1979 1:14.41 18 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

8 Boylan, Nicholas GBR 1984 1:14.73 19 Aug 2010 Sunderland Great Britain

9 Saito, Tsuyoshi JPN 1983 1:14.85 14 Mar 2010 Fuji Japan

10 Vera Moran, Alberto Jesus VEN 1990 1:14.90 18 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

11 Heath, Michael CAN 1989 1:15.39 18 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

12 Donachie, Patrick AUS 1983 1:16.42 18 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

13 Lee, Tsun Sang HKG 1992 1:17.04 18 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

14 Muramatsu, Ryo JPN 1990 1:17.28 14 Mar 2010 Fuji Japan

15 Procter, Ben GBR 1990 1:17.36 17 Apr 2010 Sheffield Great Britain

16 Jensen, Ragnvald FRO 1989 1:17.75 18 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

17 Rahier, Adam CAN 1988 1:18.58 18 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

18 Bell, Matt IRL 1990 1:18.73 18 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

http://www.ipc-swimming.org/rankings/ Page 1 of 2 Date of file creation: 23 Jan 2011



Swimming (Long Course) Official World Rankings 2010 Men

19 Deforge, Jacky FRA 1985 1:18.97 18 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

20 Hamilton, James IRL 1992 1:19.65 18 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

21 Szechenyi, Andras HUN 1989 1:21.11 18 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

22 Sverrisson, Jon Margeir ISL 1992 1:21.55 18 Jun 2010 Berlin Germany

23 Sorensen, Jonas Bastian DEN 1993 1:23.69 18 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

24 Hlavac, Vladimir CZE 1993 1:23.98 18 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

25 Chan, Man Tung HKG 1990 1:24.32 18 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

26 Tan, Eng kiong, Benson SIN 1991 1:24.91 18 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

27 Lehmann, Andre GER 1995 1:25.12 18 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

28 Thomas, Jack GBR 1995 1:26.34 19 Aug 2010 Sunderland Great Britain

29 Popov, Denis RUS 1989 1:26.45 18 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

30 Dobryakov, Andrey RUS 1989 1:28.81 18 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

31 Everloo, Wessel NED 1989 1:33.44 18 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

32 Chagolla Gomez, Juan Luis MEX 1992 1:33.95 18 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

33 Erwin, Adrian Oskar Sindelka ISL 1987 1:34.38 21 Mar 2010 Reykjavik Iceland

34 Magnusson, Ragnar ISL 1992 1:39.66 18 Jun 2010 Berlin Germany
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Swimming (Long Course)
Official World Rankings 2010 - Women

1 January 2010 - 31 December 2010

100 m Breaststroke SB14

Rank Name NPC YoB Time Date City Country

1 Leung, Shu Hang HKG 1987 1:21.80 18 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

2 Toeters, Magda NED 1986 1:23.02 18 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

3 Medarts, Tamara BEL 1994 1:23.96 18 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

4 van der Kulk, Marlou NED 1993 1:25.90 18 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

5 Clarke, Kayla AUS 1991 1:27.09 18 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

6 Massey, Natalie GBR 1989 1:27.67 18 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

7 Chow, Yuen Ying HKG 1988 1:28.93 18 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

8 Berczi, Zsofia HUN 1981 1:29.23 18 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

9 Hoar, Amberley GBR 1993 1:30.54 17 Apr 2010 Sheffield Great Britain

10 Bird, Stephanie GBR 1988 1:31.92 17 Apr 2010 Sheffield Great Britain

11 Holland, Nerice AUS 1988 1:33.50 16 Dec 2010 Brisbane Australia

12 Moraes Barreto, Viviana VEN 2010 1:33.77 18 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

13 Garcia Gutierrez, Judit ESP 1990 1:35.25 23 May 2010 Adeje, Tenerife Island Spain

14 Tu, Jo-Lin TPE 1991 1:35.38 18 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

15 Diaz de La Vega Parra, Mariana MEX 1987 1:35.74 18 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

16 Stefansdottir, Kolbrun Alda ISL 1997 1:36.53 18 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

17 Mikova, Adela CZE 1991 1:37.65 18 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

18 Kojima, Eri JPN 1984 1:40.20 18 Jul 2010 Osaka Japan
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19 Kachi, Eri JPN 1990 1:40.48 18 Jul 2010 Osaka Japan

20 Kondratenkova, Irina RUS 1981 1:41.79 18 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

21 de Mot, Mieke BEL 1985 1:41.97 18 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

22 Oberhauser, Kathrin ITA 1992 1:42.44 18 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

23 Beltran de Heredia Barrus, Ania ESP 1988 1:44.09 18 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

24 Hrafnsdottir, Anita Osk ISL 1994 1:47.61 18 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

25 Stufano, Rosanna ITA 1990 1:50.90 18 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands

26 Ng, Mannie POR 1981 1:55.00 13 Mar 2010 Povoa de Varzim Portugal

27 Tapolczai, Viktoria HUN 1987 1:55.02 18 Aug 2010 Eindhoven Netherlands
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